

Tejas Office Products Receives Award from NASA - Johnson Space Center Honor Recognizes Prime Contractor's Support of Small Business Program, Innovation

HOUSTON—Thursday, May 1, 2014—Tejas Office Products has been selected as a recipient of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration (NASA) - Johnson Space Center's fiscal year 2013 Small Business Industry Awards (SBIA) in the category of small business prime contractor of the year. This award also recognizes Tejas' outstanding efforts in developing and implementing innovative practices in support of NASA - Johnson Space Center's small business program.

The NASA - Johnson Space Center account executive from Tejas Office Products Nikki Caravella Pinto accepted the award on behalf of Tejas Office Products at the 12th Annual National Contract Management Association (NCMA) Small Business Conference and Trade Fair on April 10, 2014. The conference was held at the South Shore Harbour Resort & Conference Center on the shore of Clear Lake in League City, Texas.

"We're fortunate to have a long-standing relationship with NASA and we're thankful for this recognition," Tejas President Stephen M. Fraga said. "We believe that small businesses fuel the U.S. economy, so we're thrilled to work with agencies like NASA not only to meet their need for office supplies but also help them achieve their small business goals."

Tejas Office Products is certified as a U.S. Small Business Administration's (SBA) 8(a) Business Development Program participant and also maintains various <u>certifications</u> to help customers meet their government qualifications.

About Tejas Office Products

Since 1962, Tejas Office Products has provided its customers with high quality office products. Its warehouse is centrally located in the Houston Heights area. From next day delivery of office products and department distribution to stock room management, Tejas Office Products makes your business day easier. For more information, please visit www.TejasOffice.com or call 713-864-6004 or 800-593-6004.

For media inquiries, contact Megan F. Salch at 832-256-6676.